
Finance Department, Purchasing Division 
PO Box 839966     San Antonio, TX 78283-3966    Tel: 210-207-5734 

 

1

 
 

CONTRACT NAME:  SAFD Annual Contract for Zoll Defibrillator “X-
Series 12 Lead Accessories” 

  
CONTRACT NUMBER: Request for Offer 6100008971, City assigned Contract 

# 4400004297 
  
VENDOR NAME: MedWheels, Inc 
VENDOR ADDRESS: 1322 E. Houston 
 San Antonio, TX  78205 
ATTN: Jane Gonzalez 
  
AMENDMENT: V 
  
EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: Upon execution by all parties 

 
The City of San Antonio and the vendor identified above hereby agree to amend the contract identified above, 
as follows. This amendment is authorized pursuant to the section entitled “Amendments” in 006, General 
Terms & Conditions of the above referenced contract. 
 
 
1.   AMENDMENT 
 

1.1 Parties agree to amend the contract to extend the term for an additional nine-month period. Section 
005-Supplemental Terms & Conditions, Original Contract Term, is hereby revised to read as 
follows: 

 
 Contract Term. This contract began on the effective date of the ordinance awarding the contract 

and shall terminate on December 31, 2023. 
 

2.  PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT 
 
All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the above referenced contract, as previously amended, 
not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are retained in their entirety, unchanged, and 
remain in full force in effect for the duration of said contract, and any renewals thereof. 
 
3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT 
 
This contract, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard to the subject 
matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements between the 
parties relating to matters herein. 
 



Finance Department, Purchasing Division 
PO Box 839966     San Antonio, TX 78283-3966    Tel: 210-207-5734 

 

2

  EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. This Amendment may be executed in any 
number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and constitute one and the same instrument. 
 
 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
 
 
 

  
MEDWHEELS, INC  

(Signature)  (Signature) 
     
Printed Name: Angelica Mata  Printed Name: Jane Gonzalez 
Title: Assistant Finance Director  Title: CEO 
Date:   Date: 2/1/2023 

 
 
This amendment is part of the contract. Please return this amendment to the Finance Department, Purchasing 
Division, via email to Shelly.Reynolds@sanantonio.gov. 
 




